Corrections Hiring Update

Board Amendment 1 Language :
Amend MCSO-06 Contingency Request to change the amount to $399,000.

Request the Sheriff’s office come back at the end of April to report to the
Board at a regularly scheduled Board meeting how these dollars were spent,
prior to requesting any additional general fund contingency. The Board
would like that presentation to include:

1.

s Wwh

o

How the $399,000 was spent (budget vs. actual)

# of corrections deputies hired by month with this funding
# of corrections deputy vacancies remaining

# of retirements by month since July 1, 2011

Overtime spending of both corrections and law enforcement, broken
down by division and by facility (by month, fiscal year-to-date)

Current Year Estimate and Projected Year-end General Fund
Spending vs. Budget

If goals are being met, the Board will approve the next months expenses and
require the same process each month for the remainder of the fiscal year.



Corrections Hiring Update

Board Amendment 2 Language:

The release of the May and June sums is also contingent
upon the Sheriff applying for the National Institute of
Corrections (NIC) Technical Assistance Grant.

The NIC Technical Assistance Program responds directly
to the needs, problems, and individual requirements of
state and local correctional agencies. The program
specifically provides experienced technical resources to
provide assistance to agency management, operations
and programming.



Question 1. - Actual Spending for New Hires

Cumulative Actual Cost for Newly Hired Corrections Deputies:
Accounting Period Ending 3/31/12

Total hirad 20

15 »
-
»
71
-

$320,000

11 %5266,457.42
"

$187,913.10

$122,878,

1 $71,000.54

$2,116.01 $13,461.26 $35,408.55

Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar April May Jun Jul Aug Sept
Sl Calimalod s=@espciual

Actual spending for hiring, training, and equipping the Corrections Deputies hired before April, falls within 6% of
estimated costs. Projected totals for April are on target, but will not be reconciled until April 30.

As of April 30, 16 of the 20 new deputies anticipated will have been hired.

Data Source: MCSO Human Resources, Fiscal and Training Units. Revised April 2012 3



Questions 2, 3, 4 - Corrections Deputy Staffing

FY12 CORRECTIONS DEPUTY STAFFING TABLE

To Date
MONTH Jul-11 Aug-11 Sep-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12 Apr-12 May-12 Jun-12 TOTALS

Budgeted CD

s 402 402 402 402 402| 402| 402| 402| 402 402| 402| 402 402
Positions

Staffed CD Positions 371 371 368| 366| 368| 367| 369| 372| 374| 374| 377

#2 - Number of
corrections deputies
hired by month with
this funding

#4- Number of
retirements by month - (D) 2| - | - - - - (D) (5)
since July 1, 2011

Terminations for other
reasons

- @ @] - - - - @ - 1) )

#3- Number of
corrections deputy 31 34 36 34 35 33 30 28 28 25
vacancies remaining

CD OFFERED / NOT
HIRED

Italics are Board Amendment Questions

Data Source: MCSO Human Resources Unit. Revised April 2012 4



Question 5. - FY12 Enforcement Overtime Budget and Actual
Spending by Month

800,000

70C,000

60C,000

500,00C

400,00C

300,00C

204,560
172,663

200,000 ‘ETW 160,722
' 134156 143035 .. o 126022

.!!!! !!!-
oﬁ’ ffd§$ & S

mmm General Fund Bud Non-General Fund Bud s Cnforcement Acluals

10G,000

~m
"‘*II
“"‘II

The total enforcement overtime budget of $1.1 million breaks down to about $91,000 per month. Average spending per
month as of March is $154,000.

Data Source: MCSO Fiscal Unit. Revised April 2012 5



Question 5. - FY12 Corrections Overtime Budget and Actual
Spending by Month

800,000

696,365
700,000

639,812

595,629 601,307

60C,000

500,00C

420,394

rrrrrr

43 812 e o o i, L 0 Y

400,00C

300,00C

g P

=, &
O
mmm General Fund Bud e Non-General Fund Bud  ssssCorreclions Acluals

The total corrections overtime budget of $2.6 million breaks down to about $213,000 per month. Average spending per
month as of March is $519,000.

Data Source: MCSO Fiscal Unit. Revised April 2012 6



Question 6. - Projected Year-end
General Fund Spending vs. Budget

FY12 General Fund Budget - S104,795,090
Projected Year-end Spending -  $104,924,008

Projected Year-end Balance (S 128,918)



